Signetics
Linear Products
TDA3651A/3653
Vertical Deflection
Product Specification
DESCRIPTION
The TD A3651A is a vertical deflection
output c ircuit fo r drive o f various de flec­

•  Video terminals
•  Television
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
9-Pin Plastic SIP (SOT-131B) 0 to +70°C TDA3651A
9-Pin Plastic SIP (SOT-157B) 0 to +70°C TDA3651AQ
9-Pin Plastic SIP (SOT-11 OB) 0 to +70°C TDA3653A
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
TDA3653
A Package
TJ INPUT VOLTAGE
3  g n d
T j  INPUT VOLTAGE
T J gnd
3  OUTPUT VOLTAGE
3  FLYBACK GENERATOR
T ]  GUARD CIRCUIT
3  FLYBACK GENERATOR
T ]  SUPPLY VOLTAGE
TDA3651
A Package
3  INPUT VOLTAGE
3  GND
3  INPUT VOLTAGE
3  g n d
j O OUTPUT VOLTAGE
3  FLYBACK GENERATOR
3  VOLTAGE STABILIZER
T ]  FLYBACK GENERATOR
3  SUPPLY VOLTAGE
TDA3651
AQ Package
(SIL BENT)
3  INPUT VOLTAGE
3  g n d
3  INPUT VOLTAGE
3  GND
3  OUTPUT VOLTAGE
3  FLYBACK GENERATOR
3  VOLTAGE STABILIZER
3  FLYBACK GENERATOR
3  SUPPLY VOLTAGE
TOP VIEW
3  = BENT LEADS
November 14, 1986 12-9 853-0974 86554
Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Vertical Deflection TDA3651A/3653
BLOCK DIAGRAM TDA3651A/AQ
BD09910S
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Output Stage and Protection
Circuit